Ú± PTO-159 —	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒   ▼   ▼   102	24 <b>852</b> 19
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RBMC, LLC	Name: Speedway SuperAmerica LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company of	Street Address: 500 Speedway Drive  City: Enon State: 0hio zip: 45323
South Carolina  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Limited Liability Company of  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Delawar representative designation is attached: Yes San No
May 15, 2003 Execution Date: February 26, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
75/723,763  Additional number(s) att	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	<b>₩</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency in fee
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	8. Deposit account number:
	15-0825
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43697-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark C. Schaffer	12 June 2003
	ignature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
06 /27 /2007 COUNTY 00000247 75727763 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0781 TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RBMC, LLC (RBMC), a limited liability company of South Carolina, and

located at 75 Beattie Place, Two Shelter Centre, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, has adopted

and used the mark SPEEDWAY SUPERSTORE.COM and is the sole owner of said mark, an

application for registration of which is pending under Serial No. 75/723,763 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, RBMC has also registered the domain name SPEEDWAY-

SUPERSTORE.COM and is the sole owner of said domain name; and

WHEREAS, SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC (SSA), a limited liability company

of Delaware, and located at 500 Speedway Drive, Enon, Ohio 45323, is desirous of acquiring the

aforesaid mark, application for registration and domain name;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the payment hereinafter

specified, the parties agree as follows:

1. RBMC does hereby sell, assign and set over unto SSA all rights, title, and interest in

and to (1) said mark and the application for registration therefor, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the mark and (2) said domain name;

2. RBMC acknowledges that this assignment is only effective to transfer the ownership

in the mark SPEEDWAY SUPERSTORE.COM and the domain name

SPEEDWAYSUPERSTORE.COM to SSA, and RBMC expressly retains any

liabilities which have arisen or may arise in the future as a result of RBMC's

ownership and use of said mark and domain name.

20/538433.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0782

3. Upon receipt of an original of this Assignment which has been executed by RBMC, SSA will pay RBMC the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00). Upon receipt of this sum, RBMC shall cause the registrar of the domain name to transfer said name to SSA from the current registrant.

WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal.

SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA, LLC

RBMC, LLC

By: Chestree Che Ca

Date: メーメ6-4 3

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 06/16/2003 REEL: 002766 FRAME: 0783**